## Zinc Media Group plc

("Zinc" or the "Group")

### **Notice of Interim Results and Investor Presentation**

Zinc Media Group plc (AIM: ZIN), the award-winning television and content production group, is pleased to announce that that it will publish its annual results for the year ended 31 December 2023 ("FY23") on Thursday 25 April 2024.

#### Investor presentation

Mark Browning, CEO, and Will Sawyer, CFO, will provide a live presentation relating to the FY23 results via the Investor Meet Company platform on **25 April 2024 at 3:00 p.m. BST**.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9:00 a.m. the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation. Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet Zinc via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/zinc-media-group-plc/register-investor

Zinc will also be hosting live webinar events prior to the release of the annual results. These are primarily aimed at potential new investors and will provide background to the Group, its strategy, details on the markets in which it operates, and its long term ambitions and outlook.

## MelloMonday

Zinc Media will be hosting the MelloMonday event on Monday 15 April 2024, starting at 5:00 p.m., taking place via Zoom Webinar. Mark Browning, CEO, will make a short presentation to webinar participants during the event and taking questions. If you would like to attend, you can register for a free ticket for the event using code SHR100 on the following link: <a href="https://melloevents.com/mm150424/">https://melloevents.com/mm150424/</a>

The recording will be sent out to all registrants within 48 hours of the event.

#### **ShareSoc**

Mark Browning, CEO, will be presenting a live ShareSoc webinar on Tuesday 16 April 2024 5:00 p.m. GMT. The event will provide a full overview of the company. The presentation will last for approximately 30 minutes, followed by 30 minutes Q&A.

Further details of the event, along with a registration form, are available here: <a href="https://www.sharesoc.org/events/sharesoc-webinar-with-zinc-media-group-plc-zin16-april-2024/">https://www.sharesoc.org/events/sharesoc-webinar-with-zinc-media-group-plc-zin16-april-2024/</a>

### For further information, please contact:

# Zinc Media Group plc

+44 (0) 20 7878 2311

Mark Browning, CEO / Will Sawyer, CFO

www.zincmedia.com

**Singer Capital Markets (Nominated Adviser and Broker)** 

+44 (0) 20 7496 3000

## IFC Advisory Ltd (Financial PR)

+44 (0) 20 3934 6630

Graham Herring / Zach Cohen

## **About Zinc Media Group**

Zinc Media Group plc is a premium television and content creation group.

The award-winning and critically acclaimed television labels comprise Brook Lapping, Red Sauce, Supercollider, Tern Television, Rex and Atomic, along with Bumblebee Post Production, and produce programmes across a wide range of factual genres for UK and international broadcasters.

Zinc Communicate specialises in developing cross-platform content for brands, businesses and rights holders. The Edge Picture Company produces film content for brands and corporates in the UK, Qatar and other international markets.

For further information on Zinc Media please visit www.zincmedia.com.